FORM PTO-1594	02-13-200	4	IL LA	US DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		OI 1	HEET		nd Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp-4/94)		Y.	_	_	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102670296	ottoob	vad addinat	documents or copy	· thoroad
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				<u></u>	/ triefeot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Caretaker Systems, Inc.		2. Name and add	ress of rec	ceiving party(ies)	
		Name: On-Guard Pool Products, LLC			
- · · ·		Internal Addres	ss:	FEB	£ 2004
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State AZ. ☐ Other					
		Street Address: 14450 N. 77th Street			
		City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP85331 Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment □	D Merger	Corporation-	-State		
	Change of Name	$oldsymbol{2}$ Other $\underline{1}$ i	imited	liability	company
Other		f assignee is not domicile s attached:	ed in the United	d States, a domestic rep	resetative designation
Execution Date: 2/2/04	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addr	•	• •	•
		Tooko III Harrollo di 2001	oss(es) andc	100 G 100 G 100	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration	on No.(s)	
78/289,411					
78/289,420					
	Additional numbers attache	ed? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No			
		F. Total number o	of application	one and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
•	•				
Name: LaValle D. Ptak		7 Total (ap (27 C)	ED 2 41\	e 65 (١٥
Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
		2 Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized t	to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
20425					
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd	St.		• •	# 1 2 LP	
		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:		
Cave Creek Code	7 7/D : 05.221				
City: Cave Creek State: A	<u>4 ZIF. 85331</u>	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this p	age if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE			
02/12/2004 NGETACHE 00000039 78289411				<u> </u>	-
11 56:859 htement and signature. 40.00 DP 12 FC:876 the best of my knowledge and belie	t the foregoing information	on is true and corre	ct and an	v attached copy is	s a true copy of _
the original document.		12	<i>(</i>)	ه رمون د ورردست. ر	, /
LaValle D. Ptak	(VaX/a)	Ne Xlor)	2/2	104
Name of Person Signing		gnature		2	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio $\Delta to t = M \Delta R K$					

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RECORDED: 02/03/2004

LAVALLE D. PTAK 1445 N. 42" ST., STE. B CAVE CHERK, ANZONA 85331 (48) 415-3012

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following pending trademark applications:

Trademark Serial Number		Filing Date	
POOL TERRAZZO PEBBLECRETE	78/289,411 78/289,420	8/19/03 8/19/03	

WHEREAS, ON-GUARD POOL PRODUCTS, LLC., an Arizona limited liability company, of 15540 N. 77th St., Scottsdale, AZ 85260 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said above trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks and serial numbers identified above.

Caretaker Systems, Inc.

By: Lester Bashers
Lester Mathews
Its: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of Lebruary, 2004.

My Commission Expires: 5/8/05

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Kathryn M Hutto Expires May 08, 2005

Expires May 08, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0766